PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
UL International Germany GmbH	08/13/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES INC.					
Street Address:	333 Pfingsten Road					
City:	Northbrook					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60062					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12849425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: mfurmanek@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31622/44640

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael P. Furmanek/

Total Attachments: 1

source=44640assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024839 FRAME: 0984 OF \$40.00 12848425

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Application No: 12/849,425

Filed:

August 3, 2010

Title:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR APPLYING A FORCE TO A PLANAR SURFACE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, UL International Germany GmbH, having a place of business at Frankfurter Strasse 229, 63263 Neu-Isenburg, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby assigns to UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES INC., having a place of business at 333 Pfingsten Road, Northbrook, Illinois 60062, United States, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified United States patent application and the invention disclosed and claimed in the above-identified United States patent application (hereinafter "the invention"), and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, filed on the invention or on improvements to the invention, and in any and all letters patents in the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of the foregoing applications or applications related thereto including but not limited to reissue applications and/or extension patent registrations.

The undersigned individual is authorized to sign on behalf of Assignor. The undersigned warrants Assignor to be the owner of the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment.

WITNESS my hand this				13*	_ day of	August	3 .	2010	<i>*</i>
State of	Illinois	·····		C.	111	1. A			
County of Cook									
				Michael A. Saltzman, Director					
		3.4.		¥					
(On this	13	day of	Augus	st ,	2010	, before n	ne, a	
Notary Publi	c in and for th	e County and S	State afore	said, Michae	l A. Saltzma	in, appeared, t	o me perso	onally	
		ons whose nan						_	t
•		ent as their fre		•			therein ex	.pressed.	
WI My Commiss	•	nd and seal the	same day 5/24/.		t above give	en.	M		
			A. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	man'i E and a Chair N of E & S A cympany and people in plant and an incident a		Notar	Public		
						~			

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAMELA J FRIEDMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/24/12